## 65880

22

5

## TRUST DEED

Vol. <u>M86</u> Page 16471

39-01260

THIS TRUST DEED, made this .8th. day of ..... September ..... 19 .86 ... between Stephen M. Nork and Deborah M. Nork, husband and wife

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

United States, as beneficiary; Ying yan burney dan series of the boyer hard and the series of the boyer hard and the boyer hard and the series of the boyer hard and the boyer ha य भूखी य सुबर भई

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath... County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 6 of Moyina, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATES STATES

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hareafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>Five</u> Thousand <u>Five</u> <u>Hundred</u> and No/100 (s 5,500.00 \_\_\_\_\_) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of <u>s</u>\_\_\_\_\_65.13 \_\_\_\_\_ commencing October 22 \_\_\_\_\_\_19 86 \_\_\_\_\_ 

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or othere having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a sole or modes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one mote, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

Figure Statist Orefor Steel

Bauna wanta

AND THE STAT

i her statter her som

wanto da vez da lion 

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary rela that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are so and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, excutors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said this thereto painst the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrants and defend his said this heirs, salars the claims of all persons whomsorver. The grantor coverants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levice against said property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pro-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to import said of a set constructed on said premises; to keep all building or import, and all comentue of an all premises; to keep all building, property and improvements no waste of asid premises; to keep all building, property and improvements sow or hereafter rected on asid premises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary and improvements all these doring the the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by the principal place of business of the beneficiary at least ifileen days prior to the effective date of any such policy of insurance. If all policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its orn-abling by the son-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy the horiging interiment.

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby, an amount equal to one-twelfth (1/12th) of the taxes, assessments and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/35th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said property within each succeeding threshows the second to said property within each succeeding the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the isan or, at the option of the beneficiary, the sums so paid shall be held by the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said with sume taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all tarca, malesiments and other charges levels or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such payments are to be made through the ben-ficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums to the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their representatives, and to charge said sums to the primetical of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for fullure to have any insur-surance to bold the beneficiary responsible for failure to have any insur-surance to compromise and responsible for failure to have any insur-surance to compromise and response to be a pay by the strike deed. In computing the amount of the indebtedness for pay by this first deed. In computing the amount of the indebtedness for pays and to apply any response to other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary atter

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation accured hereby.

Bould the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repay the grantor on demand and shall have the right in its discretion to or any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenanis, conditions and restrictions affecting said property: to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of tills search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; it appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity are reasonable sum to, build for a proceeding of trustee; and to pay all reasonable sum to, building cost of evidence of tills and attorney's fees in a which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by ben-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish may further statements of account.

## It is mutually agreed that:

1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have uluer (its right to eminent domain of condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any se-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in contextion with such taking and, if its so elects, to require that all or any portion contextion with auch taking and, if its so elects, to require that all or any portion contextion with auch taking and, if its so elects, to require that all or any portion contextion with or incurred to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be poid to the beneficiary and applied by the grantor in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and instruments as shall be the own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as a shall be bessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's

request. 2. Al any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the mak-ing of any map or plat of said property; th) joint in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge an restriction tiereon, (c) without warranty, all or any part of the property. The generic in any reconveryance may be described as the "person or persons legable entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive renor or persons legally entitled therets" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive of of the truthfumess thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.00,

3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deeri and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indobtedness secured hereby or is the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profile earned prior to default as the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profile earned prior to default as the pecome due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the beas ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agreet or by a mo-security for the indebiedness hereby secured, eater upon and take possession a said property, or any part thereof, in its own name use for or otherwise coll the sente, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, issue sand profits including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, issue costs and expenses of operation and calle possession as as the beneficiary may determine. th e pro-a. Until by or f to

County of Klamath ss	leboch m NOV
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 8th day of	Deborah M. Nork
Notary Public in and for sold	
state. Deteonally	19.00
to me personally known be the identical individual a	appeared the within named, 12-36., before me, the undersigned, h M. Nork ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the and attract
IN TESTIMONY (united and voluntarily for the us	ies and numera at the foregoing instrument and acknowly
hand	and atting a
	and and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the and address therein expressed. and affired my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
	$M/\Omega \delta I \rho \sim 0$
(SEAL)	Notion Ball
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
Locn No 39=01268_	an a
TRUST	STATE OF OREGON
I RUST DEED	County of Klamath ss.
ANDICU SOUTH CONSISTENCE IN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
SPO ODOSTA SE SALAN AND THE TRUE TO	I contiliant
Stephen M. Nork Sarance apsi- pecone	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 12th
	Twing space was received for record on the 12th
CLARACE WHILE CLARACE	PACE: RESERVED
Grantor	ACEL RESERVED at 10:56 o'clock A M., and recorded in book A186
	ABEL IN COUN. THES WHERE Record of Mortgaces of 19471
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	usep.)
Repetit	Witness my hand -
A.er Recording Return To:	affixed. affixed.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL CANNER	Evelyn Bioh-
	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
	Fee: \$9.00
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	By Am In the
rui - Marina Marina (1996) rui - Marina (1996)	Deputy
REQUEST FOR F	FULL RECONVEYANCE
C: William Sisemore	a chliggetane t
O: William Sisemore, Altra Bist Truster	dave been paid.
O: William Sizemore, the logal owner and holder of all states	Canada (A) (A) (A) (Canada (A) (Canada (A)))
any puld and artisfied w	
rust deed) and to reconvey antibast	nent to you of any sums outlost deed. All sums secured by and the
me	is secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed nent to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or y sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold and by the terms of sold trust deed the estate now held by you under the
	the state of said trust deed the estate now held he with said
こうとう おもうべいわれた はぼり には話 なほどうもく かいしょう パレー・シー・ション	
THIS THEST DESIL THESE THE SET AND THE SET	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	how Loan Association, Beneficiary
. ? . < ? ? ? ?	
	아님, 아님, 말 아이지 않는 것 못했는 것 같아요. 문화 주요.
	and the second

Нцì

4. (2012) 

< - 24) - 241 - 241 () - 241 ()

4. After the lapse of such time as may then be rectified by law following trustee shall sell anald notice of default and giving of said notice of asie, the recordation of said notice of the sell and giving of asie there as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine, at public states, parable as the time of saie, effort for cash, in lawful moments and give as an order of the bighest bidder for cash, in lawful moments all or said and the second of said, effort and the said of t

Alexandra Alexandra Alexandra Berthart Statu Statu Statu

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deef and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount provided by law) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

a service charge. a service charge. a service charge. a service charge is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the agreement hereunder, the bardiary may declare all sums secured hereby im-mediately due and payable burdlering may declare all sums secured hereby im-and election to sell the trust delivery to the trustee and written notice of default the field for record. Upon delivery to the trustee and all cause to be notes that documents evidencing the trustee this trust dead all promissory required by law.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-form supplied it with such described property and furnish beneficiary on a would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary

. . The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection such tests, issues and profiles or the proceeds of firs and other increase pol-ies or compensation are release thereof, as a foresaid taking or damage of the property, and it or notice, of default hereunder or invuldate any act done purpose to h notice. ine fault

RE-B-Rein Cr. Strate Polityperion of the Binston A BAK for the strate Co. The Reference Difference of the Co. Antiference of the Strategy of Berlin and the Co. . 8272

1013

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath ss

12. This doed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrations, executors, succentors, and binds and the international states and the states of the notice and the state of the notice accurate hereby, whether of not named as a beacticiary culture and includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has bereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

107

3

Proper appointment of the succession former. 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and schar ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligs any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall b party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

deca or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time successor trustes, successor or successors to any trustee named here in the successor truste, successor in the superistical superistical successor trustes, the successor suc iny

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the saie. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided in trustee share including the intustee's and as follows: trustee share including the intustee's and as follows: trust deed (3) To all persons having recorded liens subseques order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the strates deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 24 tured I loopt the the fust

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postpoon deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by perty so sold, but without any covenant or warnanty rectiate in the deed of any matched or warnanty truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the truste h and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

Print a serie data data Print Print Print data data

Stipken

Deboch

Stephen M. Nork

na standara Antonio da Angel

164

(SEAL)

1.77